	ENTERED SERV COUNSEL/PARTIES OF R	VED ON ECORD
1	OCTOBER 27, 2020	
2	LINITED STATES DISTRICT COLID	
3	DISTRICT OF NEVADA	UTY
4	<b>}</b>	
5	IN RE: FEDERAL COURT POST- PLEA/PRE-ADJUDICATION PROGRAM  GENERAL ORDER 2020-11	
6		
7		
8	The United States District Court for the District of Nevada, the United States	
9	Pretrial Services Office, the United States Probation Office, the United States Attorney's	
10	Office, and the Federal Public Defender's Office for the District of Nevada have identified	
11	the need for a comprehensive post-plea/pre-adjudication program that blends treatment	
12	and sanctions alternatives to effectively address offender behavior, rehabilitation, and the	
13	safety of the community. Working together, a program was created to address this need	
14	as outlined in the Interagency Agreement for the Recovery, Inspiration, Support &	
15	Excellence ("RISE") Program. The program has been operating as RISE Court in the	
16	unofficial southern division for a period of two years as a successful pilot program <sup>1</sup> . As a	
17	result, RISE Court is now instituted as a permanent program in the District of Nevada.	
18	It is therefore ordered that the program known as RISE Court will proceed as a	
19	permanent program in the District of Nevada.	
20	DATED THIS 27 <sup>th</sup> Day of October 2020.	
21	1 (1 m)	
22		
23	MIRANDA M. DU CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE	
24	1	
25	5	
		1

X FILED

RECEIVED

<sup>1</sup>United States District Judge Jennifer A. Dorsey and United States Magistrate Judge Nancy J. Koppe have managed the program.

26